## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee that was spelled incorrectly on the Cover Sheet as PS E-COMMERCE AQUISITION, LLC previously recorded on Reel 006422 Frame 0839. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of the Assignee is PS E-COMMERCE ACQUISITION, LLC.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc.		08/03/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PS E-Commerce Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	6112 W. 73rd Street	
City: Bedford Park		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code: 60638		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4126992	AUTOMD	
Registration Number:	4472613	AUTOMD INSTA-QUOTES!	
Registration Number:	4909058	AUTOMD IQ!	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-655-1500

**Email:** Docket-IP@huschblackwell.com, julie.hughe@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

**Address Line 1:** 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: George S. Pavlik

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George S. Pavlik
SIGNATURE:	/George S. Pavlik/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0931

900467946

source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0932

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

## Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# TRADEMARK ABBIONMENT COVER SHEE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
٠	nature of conveyance:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Auto Paris Network, Inc.		08/03/2018	Corporation: DELAVVARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PS E-Commerce Aquisition, LLC
Street Address:	8112 VV. 73rg Street
City:	Bedford Park
State/Country:	ELENOIS
Postal Code:	80636
Estity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4126992	AUTOMO
Registration Number:	4472613	AUTOMO INSTA-QUOTESI
Registration Number:	4909058	AUTOMD IQI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Pax Number: 5128561501
Phone: 312-655-1600
Emsil: Occket iP@huschblachwell.com
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number.

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200 Address Line 2: George S. Pavilk Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 60806 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George S. Pavlik
Signature:	/George S. Pavlik/
Date:	08/27/2018

### Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

### RECEIPT INFORMATION

STAS 10: 134487536 08/27/2018 Receipt Date:

Fee Amount

Return to ETAS home page

( MONE ) MICHAEL SEARCH | NEUSBRESS | CONTACT HE | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0933

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 16941 Keegan Avenue, Carson, California ("Assignor") is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the service marks and registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, PS E-Commerce Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 6112 W. 73rd Street, Bedford Park, IL 60638 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations and U.S. common law rights therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee, all rights, title, and interests in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations and U.S. common law rights therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and all rights under any applicable international treaties and agreements, including, without limitation, all worldwide rights, and the right to sue and collect for all past, present and future infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment, and the right to any and all damages by reason of said infringements.

This Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of Assignor.

U.S AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC.

Name: Auron Coleman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: August 3, 2018

23284501.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0934

# EXHIBIT A

# **U.S. REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No.
AutoMD	4,126,992
AutoMD Insta- Quotes!	4,472,613
AutoMD IQ!	4,909,058

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006472 FRAME: 0935